NOTIFICATION OF ASSESTOS ABATEMENT Leck # 0153 (PURSUANT TO NJAC 8:60-7 AND 12:120-7 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner / Operator (2) 06 19 Mondelez International Street Address L U Agencies Notified Type of Notification 2211 Route 208 North **EPA** Initial City, State, Zip Code 7 DEP Amended Fairlawn, New Jersey, 07410 Telephone Number DOH Amendment #__3 Name of Contact 1 DOL Emergency w/ justification KEITH PACKARD 201-794-4000 Cancellation **FACILITY INFORMATION** LICENSING Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Mondelez International School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 2211 Route 208 4 Other (I.e., private & cmmercial bldgs., homes, etc.) City (5) County (6) County Code (7) Square Feet # Of Floors **Building Age** Fairlawn Bergen 1,000,000 Current Use (Prior if being demolished) 40 + Bakery Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM NON AET NORTHSTAR CONTRACTING GROUP, INC. Street Address Street Address 907 Doolittle Drive City, State, Zip Code 32 Williams Parkway Bridgewater, NJ 08807 City, State, Zip Code Project Mngr. For Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Eric Houseknecth 908-218-1108 East Hanover, NJ 07936 Sheduled Start Date (10) Sched. Completetion Date (11) Telephone Number License Number 06 / 24 06 20 973-884-8682 00860 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only 1) Name of OSHA Monitor Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of NORTHSTAR CONTRACTING GROUP, INC. Abatement Street Address Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe: __ MON-FRI 32 Williams Parkway 1 Other - Describe: 7:00AM - 3:30PM City, State, Zip Code East Hanover, NJ 07936 Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) Demolition 1 Renovation 1 Full Containment with Negative Pressure >3sf or >3lf Mini - Enclosure V ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Description of Abatement Type Asbestos Containing Location Asbestos - Containing R Normally Material (ACM) Amount E N R N TO BE ABATED Used (I.e., thermal systems (Specify M C E C in Facility Solely insulation, surfacing, VAT, SF or LF) 0 P (13)by Mainor other miscellaneous) V P 0 A tenance/ S A 1 S Custodial L R U U Staff (12) R YES NO N/A BAKERY WAREHOUSE PIPE & FITTING 130 LF 1 BAKERY MEZZANINE PIPE INSULATION 60 LF V BAKERY WAREHOUSE PIPE & FITTING 70 LF 1 Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Name of Registered Landfill NEWARK CARTING Hauler ID No. Yards GROWS NORTHSTAR CONTRACTING GROUP, INC. 4509 of Waste City, State Disposal City. State NEWARK, NJ Date Morrisville, PA 19067 EAST HANOVER, NJ Completed by (Print or Type) Title Signature Steve Stiles Project Manager 09/19/19 ASB-41

Location of Asbestos Containing TO BE ABATED in Facility (13)	Is Description of Location Asbestos - Containing Normally Material (ACM) Used (I.e., thermal systems Solely insulation, surfacing, VAT, by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff (12)	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Abatem R E M O V A L	E R M E O P		ENCLOSUR
	YES NO N/A			+	+	+
BAKERY 1ST FLOOR HALL	☐ ☐ PIPE & FITTING	12 LF	V	$+\pi$	1	
BAKERY WAREHOUSE	☐ ☐ PIPE & FITTING	25 LF	V	1-7	1 7	
BAKERY 3-D-DECLINE	TRANSITE	400 SF	7	1 -	+=	1 -
BAKERY 3-D-DECLINE	☐ ☐ DUCT INSULATION	125 SF	V	1 1	十一	1 1
BAKERY OREO KITCHEN	PIPE & FITTING	2 LF	N	1-	$+$ \mp	1 1
BAKERY WAREHOUSE	│ □ □ PIPE & FITTING	15 LF	[J]		1 1	1-
MEZZANINE	☐ ☐ PIPE & FITTING	30 LF	[J]	1 -	1 1	1 -
				1 1	17	1-1
			n	1 1	1 1	1 1
			n	1 1	in	1 1
			Ti	1 H	1	1 7



State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Chit 2:3633

Date of Notification (1)	S. Sandar	SEMMON		100		5.600		1 I		1 1///	EL	5.1		
	23 /	19	9	S.J.			ng Owner/Operator	(2)		J V/ L		-		
Agencies Notified T	ype Notific	cation			-	et Address	Name of the Control o							
	☑ Initial						ntgomery St		'SEP 20	2019	11	41		
	Amende	0.000				State, Zip		-						
□ DOH □ □	Amendm								and a constant of the constant of the	rem processor		-	The second	
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)] Emerger		ncludir	ıg		e of Conta	PA 15212	AS	SBESTOS CO	15.17%			-	
	justificati Cancella	**************************************			1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			leanne on the same	Telephone		prostute or		- 1	
		ation			1	nthony Po			412-633	-4021				
Name of Facility Where Aba	tomout is i	T-1.:.	- DI	(0)	F	ACILITY II	NFORMATION							
Verizon Closter Centr			g Plac	e (3)				Type of Facility	6 5					
Street Address	al Office						Englishment	School (K-1	2)	K 40)				
313 Harrington Avenu								Other (i.e., p	o (Other than private and cor	K-12) mmercial l	buildin	as.		
	ie							homes, etc.)			3-1		
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	5 F	Bldg. A	ge	_	
								18400	2		+-50)		
County (6)					Cou	inty Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	rior if being de	molished)				
Bergen								Verizon Co	mmunicatio	n				
lame of Monitoring Firm Hir	red by Build	ding (Owner	(8)	ASCN	No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9))				_	
TTI Environmental							BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	L, INC.					
treet Address							Street Address					-	-	
1253 North Church St	reet						1123 BEAVE	ER STREET						
ity, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip C	ode				7.11110-	-	
Moorestown, NJ 0805	7						BRISTOL, PA							
roject Manager for Monitor	ng Firm			Tel	ephone	No.	Telephone No.		License No	0			_	
Kris Smith				6	09-31	3-8218	215-788-604	0	00509					
tart Date (10)	5	Sched	luled C	ompl	etion D	ate (11)	Name of OSHA	Monitor	00000		11/2007/		_	
9 / 9 /	19	1	0 /		1	19		VIRONMENTA	LINC					
ccupancy Status During Ab	patement (0	Check	conly	one)			Street Address		2, 1110				_	
Facility Closed/Vacated D					ement		1123 BEAVE	DOTDEET						
Abatement Performed Ou	itside of No	ormal	Facilit	v Hou	rs - De	scribe	City, State, Zip C						_	
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	1/ <u>5:00</u>	PM-1	:30AM		BRISTOL, PA							
cope of Work (Check all tha	at apply)	-					Dittoroz, 17	13007					_	
							□ Full Con	tainment with Neg	ative Pressure	e				
≥3 sf or ≥3 If ≥160 sf or ≥260 If			⊠ Re	novat			Mini-End	closure	,					
3 _ 100 01 01 _ 200 11				monu	on		⊠ Gloveba □ Non-Exe	g Procedure mpted (*) and No	n Friable Dree	adura				
			Is	Loca	tion	T		impled () and No	II-FIIADIE PIOC			. ~	_	
Location of				Vorma			Description of	of		A	batem			
Asbestos-Containing Mat	erial (ACM))		d Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos Containing Ma	iterial (ACM)	Amount	Rer	Repair	Enc		
TO BE ABATE! IN Facility	2				Staff?	(i.e	., thermal systems surfacing, VAT	insulation,	(Specify		air	aps		
(13)				(12)			other miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate		
			Yes	No	N/A			•				6		
asement Boiler Room					\boxtimes	Boiler S	Skin & Exhaust		460 SF					
asement Boiler Room					\boxtimes	Pipe Ins	sulation		129 LF				STATES IN	
asement Generator Ro					\boxtimes	VAT / M	lastic		800 SF					
asement Generator Ro					Pipe Ins	sulation		129 LF		-				
				JDEP!		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill		1		1		
	CDOUD	, INC			20990 20990		Waste	MINERVA L						
	GROUP				2000		Disposal Date	City, State	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				_	
SERVICE TRANSPORT	GROUP							J. J. Oldie						
SERVICE TRANSPORT ty, State	GROUP						TBD	WAYNESD	LIRG OH					
SERVICE TRANSPORT ty, State YARDLEY, PA		Title					TBD	WAYNESB	URG, OH					
ame of Registered Waste H SERVICE TRANSPORT ity, State YARDLEY, PA completed By (Print or Type) Dillan DeCaro		Title	timat				Signature	WAYNESB	URG, OH	Date 9-/(_	

Pg. 2

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

CML#2:3633

Date of Notification (1) 8 /23 /	19				ng Owner/Operator	(2)	ECE)	VE				
Agencies Notified ☐ EPA ☐ Initial ☐ DOLWD ☐ Amende			1	Street Address 15 East Montgomery St City, State, Zip Code								
	nent # <u>1-9/</u>		1		Code PA 15212					-		
DCA Emerger (NJAC 5:23-8)	ncy (includ	ng	-	ne of Conta			ADDITION		1			
☐ Cancella				nthony Po		Section of the sectio	Telephone Num 412-633-402	4.79	AF STE	ļ		
			-				412-633-402	21				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is	Taking Pla	ce (3)	Г.	ACILITTI	NFORMATION	Tuna of Facility						
Verizon Closter Central Office		00 (0)				Type of Facility School (K-						
Street Address						─ Subchapter	8 (Other than K-12	2)				
313 Harrington Avenue						Other (i.e., homes, etc	private and comme	rcial build	ngs,			
City (5)	01134111333					Square Feet	# of Floors	Bldg.	۸۵۵			
Closter						18400	2	+-5				
County (6)			Co	unty Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)		rior if being demolis		-			
Bergen				and the control of the con-			mmunication	sileu)				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buil	ding Owne	r (8)	ASCI	M No.	Name of Abatem					-31-07		
TTI Environmental					Land Control of the C	IVIRONMENTA						
Street Address					Street Address		,					
1253 North Church Street					1123 BEAVE	R STREET						
City, State, Zip Code					City, State, Zip C	- 50-71-47-00-74-04-0-1-14-0-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1						
Moorestown, NJ 08057					BRISTOL, PA	19007						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Tel	ephone	e No.	Telephone No.		License No.			_		
Kris Smith				3-8218	215-788-6040)	00509					
Start Date (10)	Scheduled				Name of OSHA N	Monitor						
9 / 9 / 19			1/	19	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	L, INC					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Street Address							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire	re Period o	fAbate	ement		1123 BEAVE	R STREET						
Abatement Performed Outside of No Time of Abatement:AM	ormal Facil PM/ <u>5:0</u>	ty Hou 0PM- <u>1</u>	rs - De :30AN	scribe 1	City, State, Zip Co BRISTOL, PA							
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)					,							
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf 		enovat emoliti				Procedure	gative Pressure on-Friable Procedur	re				
		s Loca						Abater	nent T	Type		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)	M	Norma ed Sol aintena stodial (12)	ely by ance/ Staff?	Asbe: (i.e	Description o stos Containing Ma ., thermal systems i surfacing, VAT, other miscellane	terial (ACM) insulation, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal		1		
	Yes	No	N/A			0.000 			6			
Basement Oil Tank Room				Pipe Ins	sulation		50 LF					
Basement Open Area				Pipe Ins	sulation		33 LF					
Boiler Room			\boxtimes	Trowele	d On Ceiling		400 SF					
Name of Registered Waste Hauler SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP	, INC.	1000	IJDEP lauler I	D No.	Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regis						
City, State			2099	U	Disposal Date		- 11101 ILL					
YARDLEY, PA					TBD	City, State	IIDC OU					
Completed By (Print or Type)	Title				#25-10 T-XA	WAYNESB						
Dillan DeCaro	Estima	tor			Signature	· Nallan	Date Date	e 2-16	_10	}		

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8)60 and 5:16)

Chu#3635

Date of Notification (1)					Non	o of Duildi	22 000000000000000000000000000000000000	(0)	- T- 69-	G2 [7 7	7 E				
9 / _	16 /	19					ng Owner/Operator University-Office	Construction		U V	<u> </u>	Annual Property of the Parket				
Agencies Notified EPA	Type Notific					et Address 00 Elm Dr		SEP	2 0	20	19					
⊠ DOLWD	☐ Amende				City,	State, Zip				-						
☑ DHSS ☐ DCA	Amendm				1888		NJ 08544		ASBESTOS CONTROL &							
(NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerger justificat		ciuain	g		e of Conta			Telephone Numb	JO UN	JEHE	104 (×			
	☐ Cancella				Ro	bert Orte	900		609-258-184		(totaliants)	2 فا خاط با والعود فيناد	Charles to all fact			
							NFORMATION		003-230-104							
Name of Facility Where A	hatement is	Taking	Place	(3)	Г	ACILITY II	NFURIVIATION	TT	40							
Princeton Universit		raking	1 lace	(5)				Type of Facility ☐ School (K-12	Parties and the second							
Street Address	,								:) 3 (Other than K-12)							
171 Broadmead								Other (i.e., po homes, etc.)	rivate and commerc	cial bu	Jilding	js,				
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	BI	ldg. A	ge				
Princeton																
County (6) MERCER					Cou	inty Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	ior if being demolish	hed)						
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Buil	ding O	wner	(8)	ASCN	1 No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9)								
TTI Environmental I	nc							VIRONMENTAL								
Street Address							Street Address									
1253 N Church Rd							1123 BEAVE	R STREET								
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip C	ode			_	-	-			
Moorestown, NJ 086	057						BRISTOL, PA									
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Te	lephone	No.	Telephone No.		License No.				-			
Mike Keehn				1	09-38	6-8800	215-788-6040	0	00509							
Start Date (10)		Schedu	ıled C	ompl	etion D	ate (11)	Name of OSHA N	Monitor		Name of the last						
9 / 26 /					6 /	19	BRISTOL EN	IVIRONMENTAL	., INC.							
Occupancy Status During							Street Address									
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate	d During Enti	re Peri	od of	Abat	ement		1123 BEAVE	R STREET								
Abatement Performed Time of Abatement: 7:	00AM-3:30F	ormal F PM/	-acility	y Hou M	ırs - De AN	scribe I	City, State, Zip C BRISTOL, PA									
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)			1,557,00	///						-					
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		- 1	⊠ Re □ De				☐ Mini-End ☐ Gloveba	g Procedure	Negative Pressure Non-Friable Procedure							
			Is	Loca	ation		23 (1011 2.10	mptod () drid Hol	1-1 Hable 1 Tocedate	_	atam.	ant Tu	(00			
Location				lorm			Description of	of			_	ent Ty				
Asbestos-Containing N TO BE ABA		1)			lely by ance/		stos Containing Ma	aterial (ACM)	Amount	Removal	Repair	nca	Enclosure			
IN Facility				odial	Staff?	(1.6	e., thermal systems surfacing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	ova	ai.	sde	nso			
(13)		-		(12	1	4	other miscellane		01 01 21)	-		Encapsulate	re l			
Basement		-	Yes	No	N/A	Floor ti	le and mastic		2,475 SF							
Basement						Glue De	so s contrata somethic contrat		80 SF							
1 St Floor							le and mastic		2,375 SF							
1 St Floor					1	Glue Do			124 SF							
Name of Registered Waste				NJDEP		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist			Ш						
BRISTOL ENVIRONM		IC.			Hauler I	D No.	Waste	FAIRLESS								
City, State							Disposal Date	City, State								
BRISTOL, PA 19007						tbd FAIRLESS HILLS, PA										
Completed By (Print or Type	pe)	Title					Signature		Date	e			-			
Brian Scafiro		Est	timat	or			11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	y Scelia		1-1	6-	19				

		᠘ (Purśua	ant to NU	AC 8:60 and 5:	16)		7 5	U	<u>U</u> 1			
Date of Notification (1)			Nan	ne of Buildir	ng Owner/Operator					- 1			
9 / 16 /	19		Pi	rinceton l	University-Office	Construction	P 2	0 2	019	4			
Agencies Notified Type Not	ification		_	et Address		- Constitution							
☐ EPA ☐ Initial				00 Elm Dr		ASBES	2700	~~~~~	TOOL	onzan			
□ DOLWD □ Amend				State, Zip			ASDES	LICEN	TGIMU.	inor j	- Ct		
	dment #	_			NJ 08544		Local Williams - utopic structure acts	name (Links)	page PEPPAR STAND	OCTUPE PROPERTY.	Assessed		
DCA Emerg	ency (includi	ng		e of Contac			T						
☐ Cance			JAC 100-100-100	bert Orte			Telephone Nu						
			_		200		609-258-18	341					
Name of Facility Where Abatement i	is Taking Dlag	20 (2)		ACILITY	NFORMATION								
Princeton University	3 Taking Flat	Je (J)				Type of Facility	NO. 50						
Street Address						School (K-1:	2) 8 (Other than K-1	10)					
171 Broadmead						Other (i.e., p	rivate and comm	ercial	buildir	nas.			
City (5)						homes, etc.)			3-1			
Princeton						Square Feet	# of Floors	F	Bldg. /	Age			
County (6)			Cou	-t O1- /	71/07475 1107 0111								
MERCER			Cou	nty Code (/	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	ior if being demo	lished)	1				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu	uilding Owner	- (0)	ASCM	I Ma	IN COL								
TTI Environmental Inc	anding Owner	(0)	ASCIV	I No.		nent Contractor (9)							
Street Address						VIRONMENTA	AL, INC.						
1253 N Church Rd					Street Address								
City, State, Zip Code					1123 BEAVE								
Moorestown, NJ 08057					City, State, Zip C								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		1.			BRISTOL, PA	A 19007							
Mike Keehn		100	ephone		Telephone No.		License No.						
Start Date (10)	Cohodulad (09-386		215-788-6040		00509						
9 / 26 / 19	Scheduled (etion Da 6 /		Name of OSHA N								
			0 /	19		VIRONMENTAL	_, INC.						
Occupancy Status During Abatement Facility Closed/Vacated During En	(Check only	one)			Street Address				2.500				
Abatement Performed Outside of	Normal Facili	ADAR	ement	ariba	1123 BEAVE								
Time of Abatement: 7:00AM-3:30	DPM/F	PM-	AM	cribe	City, State, Zip Co								
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)					BRISTOL, PA	19007							
					□ Full Con	tainmont with No-	-4i D						
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if 	⊠ Re						ative Pressure						
23 2 100 31 01 2200 II		emoliti	on		☐ Gloveba	g Procedure							
A.	15	s Loca	tion		⊠ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	1-Friable Procedu						
Location of		Norma	ally		Description o	of .		Al	_	ent T	ype		
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC	M) Use	ed Sol aintena	ely by	Asbes	stos Containing Ma	terial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Repair	E	Fn		
TO BE ABATED IN Facility	Cus	todial	Staff?	(i.e.	, thermal systems	insulation,	(Specify	Removal	pair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
(13)		(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellane	or ous)	SF or LF)	a		sula	ure		
	Yes	No	N/A			000)				fe			
Room 203 & 203B		\boxtimes		Floor tile	e and mastic		115 SF		+		_		
		-					110.0F			ш	L		
								$\frac{1}{\Box}$	T		_		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	177778	N	JDEP V	Vaste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill						
BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, I	NC.	H	auler ID	No.	Waste	FAIRLESS I							
City, State			18706		tbd Disposal Date		-CIVEL ILL						
BRISTOL, PA 19007													
Completed By (Print or Type)	Title					FAIRLESS H	TILLS, PA						
Brian Scafiro	Fetimat	tor			Signature	C. 1-	Da Da	ite	3				

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Club# 3634

Inv 145	784		NO	TIFI (CATI Purs	ON OF AS	SBESTOS ABA IAC 8:60 and 5:	ATEMENT 16)	Clint	73	63	4			
Date of Notification (1)					Na	ame of Buildi	ing Owner/Operator	r (2)			1				
9 / _	16 /		9				ommunications	(2)	MEGEIVEI						
Agencies Notified EPA	Type Not	ification	1		St	reet Address			The X	*****		termid	#		
⊠ DOLWD		dod				15 East Mo	ontgomery St			_					
⊠ DOH		aea dment i	#		Cit	ty, State, Zip	Code		LL SEP	20	2015	}—	111		
□ DCA	☐ Emerg			ng		Pittsburgh	PA 15212	ļ					i		
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justific	and the second section of the second			Na	me of Conta	ct		Telephone Nu	mben	UTDO	21 0	1		
	☐ Cance	llation			1	Anthony Po	orta	I.,	412-633 4	021	IG	JL CL			
					F	FACILITY I	NFORMATION				The Contraction	Consulting the second	h Marria		
Name of Facility Where A				ce (3)				Type of Facilit	ty (4)			_	_		
Verizon Rochelle Pa	ark Centr	al Offi	ice					School (K-	12)						
Street Address							2101.10	Subchapte	r 8 (Other than K-	12)					
65 West Passaic Str	eet					9	74662	homes, etc	private and comm	ercial l	ouildir	ngs,			
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	E	Bldg. /	Age	_		
Rochelle Park								46,065	3		+-50				
County (6)					Co	ounty Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (F	Prior if being demo	lished)					
Bergen								Verizon		/					
Name of Monitoring Firm I		uilding (Owner	(8)	ASC	M No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9)						
USA Environmental	, Inc						BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENT	AL, INC.						
Street Address							Street Address		MIAL, INC.						
8436 Enterprise Ave							1123 BEAVE	R STREET							
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip C	ode							
Philadelphia, PA 191							BRISTOL, PA	4 19007							
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm			10000	lephor		Telephone No.		License No.						
Mark Jenkins						65-5810	215-788-6040)	00509						
Start Date (10)	10					Date (11)	Name of OSHA N	12000 E 20 00 TO							
9 / 26 /		1,000			3_ /	19_	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTA	AL, INC						
Occupancy Status During	Abatement	(Check	k only	one)	7/10		Street Address			-54575					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated ☐ Abatement Performed (During En	itire Pe	riod of	Abate	ement		1123 BEAVE	R STREET							
Time of Abatement:	AM-	PI	M/5:00	у пос)РМ-1	irs - Di	escribe M	City, State, Zip Co								
Scope of Work (Check all t							BRISTOL, PA	19007							
	пат арріу)						⊠ Full Cook	toinment with No							
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf 			⊠ Re					tainment with Ne losure	gative Pressure						
□ ≥100 St of ≥200 ff			∐ De	moliti	on		☐ Glovebac	Procedure							
			Is	Loca	tion		□ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	on-Friable Procedu	1					
Location of			1	Vorma	ally		Description o	f		Ab	atem	ent T	уре		
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABAT	aterial (ACI	M)		d Sol	ely by	Aspes	stos Containing Ma	terial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Repair	En	En		
IN Facility	<u> </u>				Staff?	(i.e.	 thermal systems is surfacing, VAT, 	insulation,	(Specify	Removal	pair	aps	Enclosure		
(13)				(12)		_	other miscellane	ous)	SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	ure		
			Yes	No	N/A	4						6			
Boiler Room			\boxtimes			Boiler C	ement	10	50 SF		П				
											1] [1		
			_								Ш	Ш			
					1										
Jame of David				Ц			-								
Name of Registered Waste						Waste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	stered Landfill						
SERVICE TRANSPOR	GROU	P, INC			2099	ID No.	Waste	MINERVA							
City, State							Disposal Date	City, State		1					
YARDLEY, PA							TBD	WAYNESB	URG, OH						
Completed By (Print or Type Dillan DeCaro)	Title					Signature		Da	to					

CHO11556	No	OTIFIC	State of N ATION OF ASI suant to NUAC	BESTOS A	BATE	MENT	DE C	2 [J 12	V	Ē		
Date of Notification (1). 9/18/2019	30		ame of Building	HI II SE	P	0 2	2019	1000					
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1		reet Address 000 Hadley	Dd	ASBESTOS CONTROL 8								
EPA Initial Amended			ty, State, Zip C					LICE			www.		
DOL Amendmen		_ S	outh Plainfie	eld NJ									
DOH justification Cancellation)	10000	ame of Contact lean Giovan				Telephone No 856-579-0						
			FACILITY INF		N		000-079-0	413	200				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin PSEG Clay Street Substation	ng Place (3)					Type of Facility (4	ř.						
Street Address 123 Clay St.						Other (i.e. pr	2) 3 (Other than K- ivate & commerc	l2) sial bu	ildings	, hom	es,		
City (5)		-1127-011			-	etc.) Square Feet	# of Floors		Bldg. A				
Newark County (6)						N/A	N/A		N/A				
Essex			unty Code (7) ATE USE ONLY	0		Current Use (Prio POWER SWI)			1				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8)	1	ASCM No.	1	Name o	of Abatement Cont		1101	4				
N/A Street Address			N/A			ENVIRONME	NTAL SERVI	CES					
N/A						Address LD DOCK, RD.	C. RD.						
City, State, Zip Code N/A				(City, St	ate, Zip Code HANK NY 1198		-					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm N/A		Tel N/	ephone No.	1		one No. 324-8111	License N	No.					
Start Date (10)	Scheduled 10/31/20		etion Date (11)			of OSHA Monitor ENVIRONME	NTAL SERVI	CES					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec				8	Street A	Address					-		
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:	al Facility H	atement ours	t	LD DOCK RD ate, Zip Code									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					YAPF	HANK NY 1198	0			-			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		ovation nolition			×	Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Proce				e			
Location of	Nor	cation mally		Descr	iption o				Abatemer Type				
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mainte Custod	Solely by enance/ ial Staff (2)	Asbes	tos Contain thermal sy surfacing other miss	ning Ma stems g, VAT	aterial (ACM) insulation, , or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
	Yes N	10 N	N/A					-		ate	6		
SWITCHING YARD			X	DUCT	BAN	IK	40LF	Х					
	1.												
		-											
Name of Registered Waste Hauler VEOLIA		Haule	EP Waste er ID No.	Cubic Ya			egistered Landfill		JIME	1	-		
City, State FLANDERS, NJ		NJDC	080631369	40 CY Disposal	Date	City, State							
Completed by PEDRO GUERRA	Title	11100	SOR TBD MORRISVIL					Date, 9/18/19.					



Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8 60-7 and 12:120-7)

	36			1767			Check	# 9503			
Date of Notification (1)	11	Name of Bu	ildina Ow	ner/Operator (2	2)						
0 9 1/1 8 1/11 9	1 11			lectrical Sys	100		INE	GEI	V	E	-
Agencies Notified Type Noti	6	Street Addre				, ————————————————————————————————————			U L	릐	111
EPA X Init	- 11		ish Driv	e			IImi			200	
□ DEP □		City, State,						EP 20 2	019		4
DOL ☐ Am	endment		NJ 074	70						The state of the s	
X DOH	1	Name of Cor	ntact				Telephor	Number JIV	THUL	CK	- Contract
☐ DCA ☐ Can	cellation	Gary B	edrosiar	1			APPROXIMATION OF THE PARTY OF T	LIGENSING 305-2450	3	production from	
			FAC	CILITY INFORM	ATIO	N					
Name of facility where abateme	ent is taking p	lace (3)					Type of Facility	(4)		_	
BAE Systems Electrical	Systems						School	ol (K - 12)			
Street Address							A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	apter 8 (Other		(-12)	
150 Parish Drive							Bldgs.	(Private/Comm/ /Homes, etc.			
City (5)	Cou	inty (6)			Cor	unty Code (7)	Square Feet	# of Floors	BI	ldg. A	ge
Wayne, NJ 07470	Pa	ssaic				ate use only)	Current Use (P	rior if being de	molish	ed)	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired	by Bldg Own	er (8)		ASCM No.	<u></u>	Name of Abatement	commercial				
3	-,	(0)		ASCIVITYO.		B & G Restora					
Street Address					=	Street Address	tion, inc.				
						105 Ryerson I	Road				
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Code					
						Lincoln Park,	NJ 07035				20 10
Project Manager for Monitoring I	Firm	Ph	one Numb	per		Telephone Number (973)696-686	39	License Num 00378			
Scheduled Start Date (10)	ISche	d. Completic	n Date (1	1)	_	Name of OSHA Mor	nitor	1			
09/28/2019		30/2019	50.0 (1	',		B & G Restora	tion, Inc.				
Occupancy Status During Abate					CALLES COMMANDE	Street Address	NI				
Facility closed/vacated dur			ment.			105 Ryerson F City, State, Zip Code					
Abatement performed outs	side of normal	facility hour	s-			City, State, Zip Code					
Describe: Other-Describe:					-	Lincoln Park, N	NJ 07035				
Scope of Work (check all that a	ppiy)				\Box_{v}	vrap & cut					
Demolition [X Renovation	on				ull Containment w/ne	gative pressure [Glovebag p	rocedu	ıre	
\times >3 sf or >3 lf	≥160 sf or	≥260 If				//ini-enclosure		Non-friable			
Location of		n normally u		/				R	R	E	T
asbestos-containing material to be	staff(12)	enance/cust	odial			sbestos-containing	Amount	e m	e p	n	E n
abated in facility (13)	Yes	No	N/A	material (ACM)		(Specify S LF)	o v	a	а	C
LAB B			×	VAT & ma	etic		100.05	е	1	р	<u> </u>
				VATATIO	Suc		100 SF	X	卄	믐	卄
									1	H	耑
									H	H	計
								ᆖ	計	一	一
Registered Waste Hauler B & G Restoration, Inc.		EP Hauler II 19563	D# C	ubic Yards of V	Vaste	Name of Registered Grand Central					,
City, State	L		Disposal D	ate		City, State	Lanum				
Lincoln Park, NJ	T			/30/2019		Pen Argyl, PA				, v	
Completed by (Print or Type) Gordana Luna	Title Secreta	ry/Treasu	rer	Signature	(Gordana Luna		Date 09/18/20	19		
		,			-			00/10/20			

State of New Jerses NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:20) Date of Notification (1): Name of Building Owner/Operator (2): 8/13/19 SUNRISE VILLAGE Agencies Type Notification Street Address: Notified 215 NORTH ARLINGTON AVE. ASBESTOS CONTROL & () Initial Notification (X) EPA City, State, Zip Code: (X) Amendment (X) DEP EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 Notification (X) DOL Name of Contact: Telephone Number: 973-583-8646 () Emergency MR. MOHAMMED () Cancellation (X) DOH () DCA **FACILITY INFORMATION** of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3): Type of Facility (4): RESIDENTAL/APARTMENTS () School (K-12) () Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address: 215 NORTH ARLINGTON AVE. (X) Other (i.e., private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City & State (5): EAST ORANGE, NJ Square Feet: NA # of Floors: 3 Bldg. Age: NA County (6): County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished): ESSEX (STATE USE ONLY) RESIDENTAL/APARTMENTS Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building ASCM No .: Name of Abatement Contractor (9): NA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING GROUP, INC. GUILIANO ENVIRNMENTAL, LLC Street Address: Street Address: 71 ARCH STREET PO BOX 1124 City, State, Zip Code: City, State, Zip Code: PATERSON, NJ 07502 SAYREVILLE, NJ 08871 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm: Telephone No.: Telephone No.: License No.: **FERNANDO** 973-418-4036 (732) 238-7400 01342 Start Date (10): Scheduled Completion Date (11): Name of OSHA Monitor: 8/27/19 10/30/19 GUILIANO ENVIRNMENTAL, LLC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address: (X) Facility Closed/vacated During Entire Period of Abatement P.O. Box 1124 () Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code: () Other - Describe: SAYREVILLE, NJ 08871 Scope of Work (Check all that apply): Full Containment with Negative Pressure () $\ge 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$ (X) $\ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260 \text{ lf}$ (X) Renovation (X) (X) Mini Enclosure () Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Location of Normally Description of Type Asbestos-Containing Material Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (ACM) Maintenance/ Encapsulat Enclosure surfacing, VAT, or Remova TO BE ABATED Custodial/ Amount Repair other miscellaneous) Staff? (Specify IN Facility (12)(13)SF or LF) Yes No N/A X PIPE INSULATION Bldg.#221-229 / BASEMENT 800 LF X Bldg.#221-229 CRAWL SPACE X PIPE INSULATION 800 LF X Bldg.#209-219/350-362 X PIPE INSULATION 650 LF X BASEMENT Bldg.#209-219/350-362 X PIPE INSULATION 760 LF X /CRAWL SPACE Name of Registered Waste Hauler: NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered landfill: FREEHOLD CARTING, INC Hauler ID No .: of Waste: GRAND CENTRAL LANDFILL 04509 City, State: Disposal Date: City, State: NEWARK, NJ 9/30/19 PEN ARGLY, PA Completed By: Date: Dobol Administrative 9/17/19